4-26-01

101702261

Tab settings	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Winky Food Products, Inc.	Name: Lakeview Farms - Illinois, Inc.
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Illinois Other	Address: Street Address: 5251 S. Mallard City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60632 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes to No	Association APR 2 6 2001
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State ITT nois
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 9, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ref: 001 LMUELLER 0000104735 Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,393,252 - and - 2,393,253 ached Yes Ye No
ந்தி அழுச் அறிப் அதித்தில் நில் முறிய முற	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Charles R. Schaub, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiencies
Street Address: Emch, Schaffer, Schaub &	8. Deposit account number:
Porcello Co., L.P.A., P.O. Box 916	15-0825
City: Toledo State: Ohio Zip: 43697 - 0916	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	7 20
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	, ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., .,

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Winky Food Products, Inc., a corporation of Illinois, and located at 5251 South Millard, Chicago, Illinois, 60632, has adopted, used and is using the marks listed below which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WINKY

U.S. Reg. No. 2,393,252 Registered October 10, 2000

WINKY BRAND (stylized)

U.S. Reg. No. 2,393,253 Registered October 10, 2000

WHEREAS, Lakeview Farms - Illinois, Inc., a corporation of Illinois, and located at 5251 S. Mallard, Chicago, IL 60632

is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Winky Food Products, Inc., does hereby assign unto said Lakeview Farms - Illinois, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together

TRADEMARK REEL: 002286 FRAME: 0446 with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified registrations thereof.

WINKY FOOD PRODUCTS, INC.*

Ву:		
117.11.	m X. Winkle	1_
	m N. Wingele	
Name	selea 8	
Title	reun v	

STATE OF <u>ILLINOIS</u>:
COUNTY OF <u>(W)C</u>:

Sworn and subscribed to before me this <u>Ath</u>day of <u>Norul</u>, 2001

COFFICIAL SEAP KELLY M. WIGENT MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/28/2002

(SEAL)

Kelly M. Wigent
Notary Public

* n/k/a THE WINKLER COMPANY, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002286 FRAME: 0447